




3 ACADEMIC CALENDAR
AUK.EDU.KRD

Summer Semester 2025

(If additional public holidays are announced, the classes may be moved online or rescheduled for Saturdays. ) 
*Tentative: Follows the Hijri year.	
	

Sunday, April 06 - Tuesday,April 08

Tuesday, April 15 - Thursday, April 17

Wednesday, April 09- Monday, June 02

Sunday, June 01

Sunday, June 01 – Monday, June 02

Thursday, June 05

Thursday, June 12

Thursday, June 19

Friday, June 06 – Wednesday, June 11

TBA

Thursday, June 26

Monday, July 14

Thursday, July 17

Thursday, July 24

Thursday, July 24

Saturday, July 26- Monday, July 28

Tuesday, July 29

Registration process begins for Summer 2025 

Payment Period for Summer 2025
(After April17, late payment fees apply.)

Registration with late payment fees

First Day of Classes

Add /Drop Period (No adding courses after June 03.)

Last day to drop with full refund

Last day to withdraw with 75% refund (W Grade)

Last day to withdraw with 25% refund (W Grade).
(No refund after this date)

*Eid al-Adha (Holiday)

Graduation Ceremony

*Hijri New Year (Holiday)

Republic Day of Iraq (Holiday)

Last day to drop with W Grade

Regular Monday class schedule. 

Last day of classes / Last day to withdraw with WF Grade

Final Exams

Last day for grade submission
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